Other financial assets 624 23 – – 3

231,833 76,840 920 24 3,988

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables (83,597) (21,015) (2,321) (1,739) (2,501)
Intra-group payables (140,829) (40,107) – – (2,199)
Borrowings (70,918) (2,691) – – (14)

(295,344) (63,813) (2,321) (1,739) (4,714)

Net financial (liabilities)/
 assets (63,511) 13,027 (1,401) (1,715) (726)

Less: Net financial assets
denominated in the
respective entities’
functional currencies 51,985 (13,137) – – 1,842

Currency exposure (11,526) (110) (1,401) (1,715) 1,116

Notes to The
Financial Statements

For the financial year ended 31 December 2020

116

Unbowed Resi l ience Deep-rooted Expertise

34. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(i) Currency risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis for currency risk

If the USD changes against the SGD by 5% (2019: 5%), the MMK changes against the SGD by 10% (2019: 5%), the EUR
changes against the SGD by 5% (2019: 5%), and the MYR changes against the SGD by 5% (2019: 5%) with all other
variables including tax rate being held constant, the effects arising from the net financial asset/liability position will
be as follows:

 Increase/(decrease)

Loss after tax
2020 2019
$’000 $’000

Group
USD against SGD
 - strengthened (24) 5
 - weakened 24 (5)

MMK against SGD
 - strengthened 94 58
 - weakened (94) (58)

EUR against SGD
 - strengthened 76 71
 - weakened (76) (71)

MYR against SGD
 - strengthened 1 (46)
 - weakened (1) 46

(ii) Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices,
whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual instrument or its issuer or factors affecting
all instruments traded in the market.

The Group and the Company are not exposed to any significant price risks.

Notes to The
Financial Statements

For the financial year ended 31 December 2020

117

Soi lbui ld Construct ion Group Ltd  I  Annual  Report 2020

34. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)